

## LEOVEGAS GROUP ADAPTS TO POLICY CHANGES IN THE NETHERLANDS

Following recent policy changes in the Netherlands, LeoVegas Group has decided to cease provision of services in the country.

LeoVegas Group's expansion strategy is to grow in locally regulated markets, and the group will apply for a Dutch license later this year. The Group has decided to cease provision of service as of 30 September 2021.

LeoVegas Group has over the past few years taken various measures to ensure full compliance with the Dutch prioritisation criteria and the policies published by the Dutch regulator KSA.

The Netherlands has accounted for a low-to-mid single-digit share of the Group's total revenues in recent quarters. Further updates will be given in connection with the quarterly report on November 11.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Daniel Valiollahi, Director of Communications and Public Affairs +46 (0) 70 IIO 29 34, <u>daniel.valiollahi@leovegasgroup.com</u> Philip Doftvik, Director of Investor Relations and Corporate Finance

+46 73 512 07 20, philip.doftvik@leovegasgroup.com

## ABOUT LEOVEGAS MOBILE GAMING GROUP

LeoVegas vision and position is "King of Casino". The global group LeoVegas Mobile Gaming Group offers games on Casino, Live Casino, Bingo and Sport. The parent company LeoVegas AB (publ.) is located in Sweden and its operations are mainly located in Malta. The company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. <a href="www.leovegasgroup.com">www.leovegasgroup.com</a>

## **ATTACHMENTS**

LeoVegas Group adapts to policy changes in the Netherlands